2025 REV 0 www.PicoElectronics.com | Series E & SE 1 of 10
Series E & SE
The E & SE series are unregulated DC-DC converters in
an ultra-miniature encapsulated package – 1.43” x 1.24”
(single) or 2" x 1.12" (dual) footprint and low profile - 0.4".
Over 180 models are available in both single and dual
outputs. They can operate over the temperature range
of -25°C to +70°C without derating, a heat sink or active

Voltage
Output Current Output
Power Efficiency (1)
Input Current Output
Ripple
Output
Voltage
Tolerance (1)Min. Max. No Load Full Load
[VDC] [mA] [mA] [W] [%] typ. [mA] typ. [mA] typ. [Vp-p max] [±VDC]
5E3.3S 5SE3.3S 3.3
0
1061 3.5 60 150 1167 0.3 0.2
5E5S 5SE5S 5 800 4 68 140 1176 0.3 0.25
5E5.2S 5SE5.2S 5.2 769 4 68 140 1176 0.3 0.25
5E9S 5SE9S 9 500 4.5 73 200 1233 0.3 0.3
5E12S 5SE12S 12 375 4.5 75 200 1200 0.25 0.4
5E15S 5SE15S 15 300 4.5 78 190 1154 0.25 0.4
5E24S 5SE24S 24 187 4.5 80 190 1125 0.25 0.5
5E28S 5SE28S 28 161 4.5 79 190 1139 0.25 0.5
5E48S 5SE48S 48 93 4.5 80 190 1125 0.25 1.0
12E3.3S 12SE3.3S 3.3 1061 3.5 65 40 449 0.3 0.2
12E5S 12SE5S 5 800 4 73 40 456 0.3 0.25
12E5.2S 12SE5.2S 5.2 769 4 73 40 456 0.3 0.25
12E9S 12SE9S 9 666 6 80 45 625 0.3 0.3
12E12S 12SE12S 12 541 6.5 82 45 660 0.25 0.4
12E15S 12SE15S 15 433 6.5 83 40 652 0.25 0.4
12E24S 12SE24S 24 281 6.75 86 40 654 0.25 0.5
12E28S 12SE28S 28 241 6.75 86 40 654 0.25 0.5
12E48S 12SE48S 48 141 6.75 86 40 654 0.25 1.0
15E3.3S 15SE3.3S 3.3 1061 3.5 65 35 359 0.3 0.2
15E5S 15SE5S 5 800 4 73 35 365 0.3 0.25
15E5.2S 15SE5.2S 5.2 769 4 73 35 365 0.3 0.25
15E9S 15SE9S 9 666 6 80 38 500 0.3 0.3
15E12S 15SE12S 12 541 6.5 82 38 528 0.25 0.4
15E15S 15SE15S 15 433 6.5 83 35 522 0.25 0.4
15E24S 15SE24S 24 281 6.75 86 35 523 0.25 0.5
15E28S 15SE28S 28 241 6.75 86 35 523 0.25 0.5
15E48S 15SE48S 48 141 6.75 86 35 523 0.25 1.0
24E3.3S 24SE3.3S 3.3 1061 3.5 61 22 239 0.3 0.2
24E5S 24SE5S 5 800 4 69 22 241 0.3 0.25
24E5.2S 24SE5.2S 5.2 769 4 69 22 214 0.3 0.25
24E9S 24SE9S 9 666 6 79 22 316 0.3 0.3
24E12S 24SE12S 12 541 6.5 81 22 334 0.25 0.4
24E15S 24SE15S 15 433 6.5 82 22 330 0.25 0.4
24E24S 24SE24S 24 291 7 88 17 331 0.25 0.5
24E28S 24SE28S 28 250 7 88 17 331 0.25 0.5
24E48S 24SE48S 48 146 7 88 17 331 0.25 1.0
SERIES E - THROUGH HOLE SERIES SE - SURFACE MOUNT
2025 REV 0 www.PicoElectronics.com | Series E & SE 3 of 10
Low Profile DC-DCSeries E & SE
MODEL LIST - SINGLE OUTPUT
Through
Hole
Surface
Mount
Output
Voltage
Output Current Output
Power Efficiency (1)
Input Current Output
Ripple
Output
Voltage
Tolerance (1)Min. Max. No Load Full Load
[VDC] [mA] [mA] [W] [%] typ. [mA] typ. [mA] typ. [Vp-p] max [±VDC]
28E3.3S 28SE3.3S 3.3
0
1061 3.5 61 22 205 0.3 0.2
28E5S 28SE5S 5 800 4 69 22 207 0.3 0.25
28E5.2S 28SE5.2S 5.2 769 4 69 22 207 0.3 0.25
28E9S 28SE9S 9 666 6 80 22 268 0.3 0.3
28E12S 28SE12S 12 541 6.5 80 22 290 0.25 0.4
28E15S 28SE15S 15 433 6.5 82 22 283 0.25 0.4
28E24S 28SE24S 24 291 7 88 22 284 0.25 0.5
28E28S 28SE28S 28 250 7 88 20 284 0.25 0.5
28E48S 28SE48S 48 146 7 88 20 284 0.25 1.0
48E3.3S 48SE3.3S 3.3 1061 3.5 67 6 109 0.3 0.2
48E5S 48SE5S 5 800 4 75 6 111 0.3 0.25
48E5.2S 48SE5.2S 5.2 769 4 75 6 111 0.3 0.25
48E9S 48SE9S 9 666 6 80 6 156 0.3 0.3
48E12S 48SE12S 12 541 6.5 84 6 161 0.3 0.4
48E15S 48SE15S 15 433 6.5 84 6 161 0.3 0.4
48E24S 48SE24S 24 291 7 89 6 164 0.3 0.5
48E28S 48SE28S 28 250 7 89 6 164 0.3 0.5
Note 1: Tested at nominal input voltage and full output load.
SERIES E - THROUGH HOLE SERIES SE - SURFACE MOUNT
MODEL LIST - DUAL OUTPUT
Through

Per Output
Output
Power
Per Output
Efficiency (1)
Input Current Output Ripple
Per Output
Output Voltage
Tolerance
Per Output (1)Min. Max. No Load Full Load
[VDC] [mA] [mA] [W] [%] typ. [mA] typ. [mA] typ. [Vp-p max] [±VDC]
5E5D 5SE5D 5
0
400 2 68 200 1176 0.3 0.25
5E9D 5SE9D 9 250 2.25 74 200 1216 0.3 0.3
5E12D 5SE12D 12 187 2.25 77 220 1168 0.25 0.4
5E15D 5SE15D 15 150 2.25 79 200 1139 0.25 0.4
5E24D 5SE24D 24 93 2.25 80 200 1125 0.25 0.5
5E28D 5SE28D 28 80 2.25 80 200 1139 0.25 0.5
5E48D 5SE48D 48 46 2.25 80 200 1125 0.25 1
SERIES E - THROUGH HOLE SERIES SE - SURFACE MOUNT

Per Output
Output
Power
Per Output
Efficiency (1)
Input Current Output Ripple
Per Output
Output Voltage
Tolerance
Per Output (1)Min. Max. No Load Full Load
[VDC] [mA] [mA] [W] [%] typ. [mA] typ. [mA] typ. [Vp-p max] [±VDC]
12E5D 12SE5D 5
0
400 2 75 40 444 0.3 0.25
12E9D 12SE9D 9 333 3 80 40 625 0.3 0.3
12E12D 12SE12D 12 270 3.25 83 40 652 0.25 0.4
12E15D 12SE15D 15 217 3.25 85 40 637 0.25 0.4
12E24D 12SE24D 24 140 3.375 86 40 654 0.25 0.5
12E28D 12SE28D 28 121 3.375 86 40 654 0.25 0.5
12E48D 12SE48D 48 70 3.375 88 40 654 0.25 1
15E5D 15SE5D 5 400 2 75 35 356 0.3 0.25
15E9D 15SE9D 9 333 3 80 35 500 0.3 0.3
15E12D 15SE12D 12 270 3.25 83 35 528 0.25 0.4
15E15D 15SE15D 15 217 3.25 85 35 522 0.25 0.4
15E24D 15SE24D 24 140 3.375 86 35 523 0.25 0.5
15E28D 15SE28D 28 121 3.375 86 35 523 0.25 0.5
15E48D 15SE48D 48 70 3.375 86 35 523 0.25 1
24E5D 24SE5D 5 400 2 72 22 231 0.3 0.25
24E9D 24SE9D 9 333 3 79 22 316 0.3 0.3
24E12D 24SE12D 12 270 3.25 82 22 330 0.25 0.4
24E15D 24SE15D 15 217 3.25 85 22 318 0.25 0.4
24E24D 24SE24D 24 145 3.5 88 18 331 0.25 0.5
24E28D 24SE28D 28 125 3.5 88 18 331 0.25 0.5
24E48D 24SE48D 48 73 3.5 88 18 331 0.25 1
28E5D 28SE5D 5 400 2 69 25 207 0.3 0.25
28E9D 28SE9D 9 333 3 80 25 268 0.3 0.3
28E12D 28SE12D 12 270 3.25 80 22 290 0.25 0.4
28E15D 28SE15D 15 217 3.25 82 22 283 0.25 0.4
28E24D 28SE24D 24 145 3.5 88 20 284 0.25 0.5
28E28D 28SE28D 28 125 3.5 88 20 284 0.25 0.5
28E48D 28SE48D 48 73 3.5 88 20 284 0.25 1
48E5D 48SE5D 5 400 2 74 6 113 0.3 0.25
48E9D 48SE9D 9 333 3 80 6 156 0.3 0.3
48E12D 48SE12D 12 270 3.25 85 6 160 0.3 0.4
48E15D 48SE15D 15 217 3.25 85 6 160 0.3 0.4
48E24D 48SE24D 24 145 3.5 88 6 166 0.3 0.5
48E28D 48SE28D 28 125 3.5 89 6 164 0.3 0.5
Note 1: Tested at nominal input voltage and full output load.
SERIES E - THROUGH HOLE SERIES SE - SURFACE MOUNT